- _ - .
. .
EXHIBIT B
License Amendment Request dated December 19, 1980
Docket Nos. 50-282 License Nos. DPR-42
50-306 DPR-60
Exhibit B consists of revised pages for the Prairie Island Nuclear
Generating Plant Technical Specifications, Appendix A, as listed

l
!
80123003/o
:
, _ . , _ _ _ . _ , , , , _ - . _ - _ , _ . , . _ . . . . _ , _ . - . _ . _ . . . - - . _ . . . . . . - , . . _ _ _ . .___ _ . _ . . -. . . . _ . , , _ . . , _ _ .
.
TS-1'
.
RE7
APPENDIX A T1CHNICAL CPECIFICATIONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TS SECTION TITLE PAGE
1.0 Definitions TS.1-1
2.0 Safety Limits and Limiting Safety System TS.2.1-1
Settings
2.1 Safety Limit, Reactor Core TS.2.1-1
2.2 Safety Limit, Reactor Coolant System Pressure TS.2.2-1
2.3 Limiting Safety System Settings, Protective TS.2.3-1
Ins t rument ation
3.0 Limiting Conditions for Operation TS.3.1-1
2.1 Reactor Coolant System TS.3.1-1
3.2 Chemical and Volume Control System TS.3.2-1
3.3 Engineered Safety Features TS.3.3-1
3.4 Steam and Power Conversion System TS.3.4-1
3.5 Ins trumentation System TS.3.5-1
3.6 Containment System TS.3.6-1
3.7 Auxiliary Electrical Systems TS.3.7-1
3.8 Refueling and Fuel Handling TS.3.8-1
3.9 Radioactive Effluents TS.3.9-1
3.10 Control Rod and Power Distribution Limits TS.3.10-1
3.11 Core Surveillance Instrumentation TS.3.11-1
3.12 Shock Suppressors (snubbers) TS.3.12-1 '
3.13 Control Room Air Treatment System TS.3.13-1
3.14 Fire Detection and Protection Systems TS.3.14-1
3.15 Event Monitoring Instrumentation TS.3.15-1 |
4.0 Surveillance Requirement s TS.4.1-1
4.1 Operational Safety Review TS.4.1-1
4.2 Primary Sys tem Surveillance TS.4.2-1
4.3 Reactor Coolant System Integrity Testing TS.4.3-1
4.4 Containment System Tests TS.4.4-1
4.5 Engineered Safety Features TS.4.5-1
4.6 Periodic Testing of Emergency Power System TS.4.6-1
4.7 Main Steam Stop Valves TS.4.7-1
4.8 Steam and Power Conversion System TS.4.8-1 |
4.9 Reactivity Anomalies TS.4.9-1
4.10 Radiation Environmental Monitoring Program TS.4.10-1
4.11 Radioactive Source Leakage Test TS.4.11-1
4.12 Steam Generator Tube Surveillance TS.4.12-1
4.13 Shock Suppressors (snubbers) TS.4.13-1
4.14 Control Room Air Treatment System Tests TS.4.14-1
4.15 Spent Fuel Pool Special Ventilation System TS.4.15-1
4.16 Fire Detection and Protection Systems TS.4.16-1
_ _
. .
*
.